
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/29/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 5,268,002

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 5,531,402

3rd Payment 5,807,973

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 6,098,371

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 6,403,290

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 6,723,454

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 7,059,627

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 7,412,608
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 7,783,239

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 8,172,401

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 8,581,021

9 04/27/19 Sat $34,408,304 $166,010,798 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.7% 37.0% 12th Payment 9,010,072

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,038,000 $181,526,993 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.3% 40.3% 13th Payment 9,460,575

11 05/04/19 Sat $36,666,644 $199,531,814 $199,000,000 $123,100,000 1.616 6.1% 44.0% 14th Payment 9,933,604

12 05/08/19 Wed $34,369,104 $216,197,603 $215,000,000 $133,000,000 1.616 5.7% 47.2% 15th Payment 10,430,284

13 05/11/19 Sat $39,207,904 $232,735,395 $235,000,000 $147,000,000 1.599 6.5% 50.6% 16th Payment 10,951,798

14 05/15/19 Wed $36,645,264 $250,317,977 $250,000,000 $156,300,000 1.599 6.1% 53.6% 17th Payment 11,499,388

15 05/18/19 Sat $40,260,874 $269,298,090 $270,000,000 $169,100,000 1.597 6.7% 56.7% 18th Payment 12,074,358

16 05/22/19 Wed $38,466,844 $287,731,590 $288,000,000 $180,300,000 1.597 6.4% 59.4% 19th Payment 12,678,076

17 05/25/19 Sat $45,012,196 $306,783,857 $308,000,000 $194,400,000 1.584 7.4% 62.4% 20th Payment 13,311,979

18 05/29/19 Wed $42,198,128 $326,840,796 $325,000,000 $205,200,000 1.584 7.0% 65.1% 21st Payment 13,977,578

19 06/01/19 Sat $49,738,477 $350,481,694 $350,000,000 $221,000,000 1.584 8.2% 67.9% 22nd Payment 14,676,457

20 06/05/19 Wed $47,637,467 $373,123,974 $381,000,000 $240,500,000 1.584 7.8% 70.4% 23rd Payment 15,410,280

21 06/08/19 Sat $65,654,789 $404,329,959 $414,000,000 $261,400,000 1.584 10.6% 73.6% 24th Payment 16,180,794

22 06/12/19 Wed $67,225,040 $436,282,291 $448,000,000 $282,800,000 1.584 10.9% 76.4% 25th Payment 16,989,834

23 06/15/19 Sat $92,244,979 $480,126,700 $495,000,000 $312,500,000 1.584 14.6% 79.9% 26th Payment 17,839,326

24 06/19/19 Wed $112,837,230 $533,758,689 $550,000,000 $347,200,000 1.584 17.6% 83.4% 27th Payment 18,731,292

25 06/22/19 Sat $175,265,459 $617,063,067 $625,000,000 $394,600,000 1.584 25.9% 87.7% 28th Payment 19,667,856

26 06/26/19 Wed $210,136,773 $716,941,920 $750,000,000 $473,500,000 1.584 30.2% 91.4% 29th Payment 20,651,249

27 06/29/19 Sat $268,156,153 $844,397,618 $900,000,000 $568,200,000 1.584 36.8% 94.6% 30th Payment 21,683,812

28 07/03/19 Wed $346,725,675 $1,009,197,726 $750,000,000 $473,484,848 1.584 44.7% 97.0% Total 350,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/29/2019


